

Goodyear TW A Rehabilitation and Strengthening												
Bid Tabulation												
AV 41000075 - 1FAA												
ITEM NO.	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction		Banicki Construction		Blucor Contracting	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	M-001-3.1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Maximum 5%)	1	LS	\$233,980.00	\$233,980.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$158,175.50	\$158,175.50	\$207,741.95	\$207,741.95
2	M-002-4.1	Engineer's Field Offices and Concrete Curing and Testing Facility	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
3	M-003-8.1	Airport Safety and Security	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
4	P-100-3.1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
5	P-100-3.2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
6	P-104-6.1	Mill and Remove Asphalt Concrete, 2-Inch Depth	69,458	SY	\$5.00	\$347,290.00	\$1.60	\$111,132.80	\$1.20	\$83,349.60	\$1.35	\$93,768.30
7	P-104-6.2	Mill and Remove Asphalt Concrete, 8" ± (Full depth)	3,637	SY	\$10.00	\$36,370.00	\$5.00	\$18,185.00	\$3.60	\$13,093.20	\$4.50	\$16,366.50
8	P-104-6.3	Saw Cut Portland Cement Concrete Full Depth (8" ±Depth)	330	LF	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.50	\$1,815.00	\$6.20	\$2,046.00
9	P-104-6.4	Saw Cut Portland Cement Concrete for Electrical Retrofit	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$12.70	\$6,350.00
10	P-104-6.5	Remove Portland Cement Concrete (8" ± depth)	690	SY	\$12.00	\$8,280.00	\$15.00	\$10,350.00	\$30.00	\$20,700.00	\$11.65	\$8,038.50
11	P-104-6.6	Saw Cut Asphalt Concrete Full Depth (8" ±)	1,150	LF	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.83	\$3,254.50
12	P-151	Clearing and Grubbing			Incidental		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental	
13	P-152-6.1	Subgrade Preparation Under New AC TW (12-inch Depth)	7,300	SY	\$6.00	\$43,800.00	\$2.00	\$14,600.00	\$2.25	\$16,425.00	\$4.70	\$34,310.00
14	P-152-6.2	Subgrade Preparation Under AC Shoulders (6-inch Depth)	37,257	SY	\$5.00	\$186,285.00	\$2.00	\$74,514.00	\$1.60	\$59,611.20	\$3.45	\$128,536.65
15	P-152-6.3	Unclassified Excavation	22,332	CY	\$5.00	\$111,660.00	\$10.00	\$223,320.00	\$10.00	\$223,320.00	\$1.30	\$29,031.60
16	P-153	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)			Incidental		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental	
17	P-156(A)-6.1	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00
18	P-209-6.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12.5 inch)	37,257	SY	\$10.00	\$372,570.00	\$16.00	\$596,112.00	\$20.00	\$745,140.00	\$20.50	\$763,768.50
19	P-209-6.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (16 inch)	7,300	SY	\$15.00	\$109,500.00	\$22.00	\$160,600.00	\$30.00	\$219,000.00	\$26.77	\$195,421.00
20	P-401-8.1	3/4" HMA Taxiway Overlay and Shoulder & Taxiway Surface Course	24,328	TN	\$72.00	\$1,751,616.00	\$49.00	\$1,192,072.00	\$62.00	\$1,508,336.00	\$77.00	\$1,873,256.00
21	P-401-8.2	PG 70-10 Asphalt Material	1,583	TN	\$725.00	\$1,147,675.00	\$541.00	\$856,403.00	\$722.00	\$1,142,926.00	\$727.00	\$1,150,841.00
22	P-401-8.3	HMA Leveling Course including PG 70-10 (Allowance)	1	AL	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00	\$115,300.00
23	P-501-8.1	PCC Pavement Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	29,000	GAL	\$3.00	\$87,000.00	\$2.90	\$84,100.00	\$2.75	\$79,750.00	\$3.00	\$87,000.00
25	P-604	Compression Joint Seal for Concrete Pavement			Incidental		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental	
26	P-605(A)-5.1	PCCP to Asphalt Pavement Edge Sealing	780	LF	\$2.50	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$4,680.00	\$7.75	\$6,045.00	\$1.15	\$897.00
27	P-606	Adhesive Compounds Tow Component For Sealing Wire & Lights in Pavement			Incidental		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental	
28	P-610	Structural Portland Cement Concrete			Incidental		Incidental		Incidental		Incidental	
29	P-620-6.1	Temporary Airfield Pavement Marking Yellow (50% Application Rate)	8,250	SF	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.60	\$4,950.00	\$0.65	\$5,362.50	\$0.82	\$6,765.00
30	P-620-6.2	Airfield Pavement Marking, Yellow	30,150	SF	\$1.50	\$45,225.00	\$1.20	\$36,180.00	\$0.65	\$19,597.50	\$1.55	\$46,732.50
31	P-620-6.3	Airfield Pavement Marking, White	1,000	SF	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00
32	P-620-6.4	Airfield Pavement Marking, Black	32,770	SF	\$1.50	\$49,155.00	\$1.40	\$45,878.00	\$0.60	\$19,662.00	\$1.85	\$60,624.50
33	P-620-6.4	Airfield Pavement Marking, Red	6,150	SF	\$1.50	\$9,225.00	\$1.80	\$11,070.00	\$1.25	\$7,687.50	\$2.48	\$15,252.00
34	P-620(A)-5.1	Removal of Existing Airfield Markings	3,500	SF	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$0.80	\$2,800.00	\$1.65	\$5,775.00	\$1.05	\$3,675.00
35	P-620(A)-5.2	Pavement Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	U-200-6.1	Underground Utility Location Allowance	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	L-100-5.1	Remove and Salvage In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Flange, Install Temporary Steel Cover on Existing Base	81	EA	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$375.00	\$30,375.00	\$428.00	\$34,668.00
38	L-100-5.2	Excavate and Remove Existing Pull Box	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00
39	L-100-5.3	Excavate and Remove Existing Conduit and Conductor	4,318	LF	\$7.00	\$30,226.00	\$2.50	\$10,795.00	\$15.00	\$64,770.00	\$4.00	\$17,272.00
40	L-100-5.4	Remove Existing Conductor to Nearest HH/Base Can, Conduit to Remain (Approx. 2897 LF)	1	LS	\$2,172.75	\$2,172.75	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
41	L-100-5.5	Remove Sign Base	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
42	L-100-5.6	Remove and Salvage Elevated Taxiway Edge Light and Transformer, Demolish Base Can	44	EA	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$360.00	\$15,840.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00
43	L-100-5.7	Remove and Salvage In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light and Transformer, Demolish Base Can	3	EA	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$352.00	\$1,056.00	\$135.00	\$405.00
44	L-100-5.8	Remove and Salvage Elevated Runway Guard Light and Transformer, Demolish Base Can	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$352.00	\$704.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
45	L-100-5.9	Excavate and Remove Existing Handhole and Reconnect Remaining Conduits	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,360.00	\$14,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
46	L-100-5.10	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Guidance Sign and Isolation Transformer, Demolish Sign Base	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$492.00	\$3,444.00
47	L-100-5.11	Remove and Salvage Existing Non Lit Sign	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$252.00	\$252.00
48	L-100-5.12	Remove Existing Hand Hole Lid	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00
49	L-100-5.13	Remove and Salvage In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light, Install Permanent Steel Cover on Existing Base	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
50	L-100-5.14	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Guidance Sign and Isolation Transformer, Sign Base to Remain	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
51	L-100-5.15	Remove and Salvage In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light, Fill with Concrete and Install Steel Cover	2	EA	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$470.00	\$940.00

Goodyear TW A Rehabilitation and Strengthening												
Bid Tabulation												
AV 4100075 - 1FAA												
ITEM NO.	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction		Banicki Construction		Blucor Contracting	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
52	L-100-5.16	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign. Reinstall Upon Construction Phase Completion.	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
53	L-100-5.17	Provide Temporary Airfield Power Cable Jumpers and Cover Signs as Required (Approx. 2500 LF)	1	LS	\$32,208.00	\$32,208.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
54	L-108-5.1	L-824, Type C, 2/C #8 AWG, 5kV Cable w/ #6 Ground	16,196	LF	\$4.50	\$72,882.00	\$3.25	\$52,637.00	\$3.70	\$59,925.20	\$3.70	\$59,925.20
55	L-108-5.2	L-824, Type C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV Cable w/ #6 Ground	298	LF	\$4.15	\$1,236.70	\$2.25	\$670.50	\$3.10	\$923.80	\$2.60	\$774.80
56	L-110-5.1	Single-way (1) - 2" Conduit, Slurry Encased	4,565	LF	\$12.00	\$54,780.00	\$16.00	\$73,040.00	\$18.50	\$84,452.50	\$18.00	\$82,170.00
57	L-110-5.2	Multiple-way (2) - 2" Conduit, Slurry Encased	190	LF	\$17.00	\$3,230.00	\$21.00	\$3,990.00	\$24.60	\$4,674.00	\$29.50	\$5,605.00
58	L-110-5.3	Single-way (1) - 2" Conduit, Concrete Encased	150	LF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
59	L-110-5.4	Multiple-way (2) - 4" Conduit, Concrete Encased	270	LF	\$27.00	\$7,290.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$73.00	\$19,710.00	\$53.00	\$14,310.00
60	L-110-5.5	Multiple-way (2) - 4" Conduit, Concrete Encased (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
61	L-110-5.6	Single-way (1) - 2" Conduit, Concrete Encased (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	775	LF	\$45.00	\$34,875.00	\$50.00	\$38,750.00	\$62.00	\$48,050.00	\$32.00	\$24,800.00
62	L-110-5.7	Multiple-way (2) - 2" Conduit, Concrete Encased (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	235	LF	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,230.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.00	\$45.00	\$10,575.00
63	L-110-5.8	Single-way (1) - 2" Conduit, Concrete Encased (Retrofit in Existing Asphalt)	105	LF	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$22.50	\$2,362.50	\$47.00	\$4,935.00
64	L-110-5.9	Multiple-way (2) - 4" Conduit and 2-2" Conduit, Concrete Encased	125	LF	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$61.00	\$7,625.00	\$74.00	\$9,250.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00
65	L-110-5.10	Multiple-way (2) - 4" Conduit and 2-2" Conduit, Slurry Encased	60	LF	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$59.00	\$3,540.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
66	L-110-5.11	Multiple-way (4) - 2" Directional Bore Concrete Encased	370	LF	\$54.45	\$20,146.50	\$38.00	\$14,060.00	\$46.00	\$17,020.00	\$85.00	\$31,450.00
67	L-110-5.12	Multiple-way (2) - 2" Conduit, Concrete Encased	145	LF	\$22.00	\$3,190.00	\$32.00	\$4,640.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$36.50	\$5,292.50
68	L-110-5.13	Extend Existing 4-2" Conduits 25' Slurry Encased and Cap, Install New Duct Marker	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
69	L-115-5.1	New Handhole, Type 1, Air Craft Rated (4'x4'x4') Furnished and Installed with Aircraft Rated Lid	6	EA	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$45,900.00	\$12,200.00	\$73,200.00
70	L-115-5.2	New Handhole, Type 1, Aircraft Rated (4'x4'x4') Furnished and Installed with Aircraft Rated Lid (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	2	EA	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$12,150.00	\$24,300.00
71	L-115-5.3	Replace Handhole Lid and Top Section (4' x 4') with New Aircraft Rated Lid	1	EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
72	L-115-5.4	Install RGL Circuit Isolation Boxes and Conduit in New Handhole	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
73	L-804(L)-4.1	Re-Install Salvaged L-804(L) Elevated Runway Guard Light and Transformer on New L-867 Base Can	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
74	L-852(L)-4.1	Re-Install Salvaged L-852T(L) In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer on New Shallow L-868 Base Can (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	8	EA	\$1,207.00	\$9,656.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,820.00	\$14,560.00
75	L-852(L)-4.2	Re-Install Salvaged L-852A(L) LED In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Isolation Transformer on Existing Base Can with 1" Spacer Ring and New Bolts	73	EA	\$ 1,272.00	\$92,856.00	\$ 75.00	\$5,475.00	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$600.00	\$43,800.00
76	L-852(L)-4.3	Re-Install Salvaged L-852D(L) LED In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Isolation Transformer on Existing Base Can with New Bolts	4	EA	\$ 254.00	\$1,016.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,800.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
77	L-852(L)-4.4	New L-852A(L) LED In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Isolation Transformer on New L-868 Base Can (Retrofit in Existing Asphalt)	2	EA	\$3,737.50	\$7,475.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
78	L-852(L)-4.5	Re-Install Salvaged L-852B(L) LED In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Isolation Transformer on Existing Base Can with New Bolts	4	EA	\$254.00	\$1,016.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
79	L-852(L)-4.6	New L-852T(L) In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer on New Shallow L-868 Base Can (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	4	EA	\$3,795.00	\$15,180.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
80	L-852(L)-4.7	L-852T(L) In-Pavement Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer - Spares	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
81	L-852(L)-4.8	L-852A(L) LED In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light and Isolation Transformer - Spares	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
82	L-858(L)-5.1	New Size 2 Sign Panels and Face Insert Channels Installed in Existing Sign	3	EA	\$406.00	\$1,218.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00

Goodyear TW A Rehabilitation and Strengthening												
Bid Tabulation												
AV 41000075 - 1FAA												
ITEM NO.	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction		Banicki Construction		Blucor Contracting	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
83	L-858(L)-5.2	Re-Install Salvaged L-858 Size 2, 3 Module Guidance Sign and Transformer With New Panels and Face Insert Channels on New Sign Base	5	EA	\$2,846.25	\$14,231.25	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
84	L-858(L)-5.3	New Size 2 L-858(L) LED 3-Module Guidance Sign and Isolation Transformer, on New Concrete Base	1	EA	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
85	L-858(L)-5.4	New Size 2 L-858(L) LED 3 Module Airfield Guidance Sign with New Shallow Transformer Housing (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	1	EA	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,660.00	\$7,660.00
86	L-858(L)-5.5	Re-Install Salvaged 3 Module Airfield Guidance Sign with New Shallow Transformer Housing (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
87	L-858(L)-5.6	Re-Install Salvaged 3 Module Airfield Guidance Sign with New Sign Panels and Face Insert Channels on New Shallow Transformer Housing (Retrofit in Existing Full Strength Concrete Pavement)	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00
88	L-858(L)-5.7	Re-Install Unlit Sign	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
89	L-861T-4.1	Re-Install Salvaged Elevated L-861T(L) Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer on New L-867 Base Can	36	EA	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$700.00	\$25,200.00	\$890.00	\$32,040.00	\$1,250.00	\$45,000.00
90	L-861T-4.2	New Elevated L-861T(L) LED Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer on New L-867 Base Can	16	EA	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
91	L-861T-4.3	Elevated L-861T(L) LED Taxiway Edge Light (with Stem and Frangible Coupling) and Isolation Transformer - Spares	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
92	L-867/868-5.1	L-868 Spacer Rings / Base Can Extension Package (73 - 1", 37 - 1/2", 37 - 1/4", 37 - 1/8")	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
93	L-867/868-5.2	New L-867E (24" Dia) Junction Can with Blank Cover Installed	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
94	SP-14.1	Relocation of Existing Utilities, Grade Adjustments on Monitoring Wells and Unforeseen Electrical Conditions	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
95	SP17.1A	Asphalt Millings Placement	85,000	SY	\$0.75	\$63,750.00	\$0.80	\$68,000.00	\$1.50	\$127,500.00	\$0.40	\$34,000.00
96	SP 17.1B	Soil Stabilizer and Dust Control Agent	65,000	SY	\$0.60	\$39,000.00	\$0.30	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.20	\$13,000.00
					Total:	\$5,621,476.20	Total:	\$5,486,509.30	Total:	\$5,597,644.00	Total:	\$6,112,000.00